

Amend printed copy of SB 198/SCS 1

On page 1, line 22, delete "*twenty (20)*" and insert "*twenty-two (22)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 22, delete "<u>six (6)</u>" and insert "<u>eight (8)</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 7, delete "*Thirteen (13)*" and insert "*Fifteen (15)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 10, after "*utility*" insert "*, unless two (2) or more of the investor-owned* <u>electric utilities are operated under common ownership, in which case only one (1)</u> <u>representative shall be designated for the commonly owned utilities</u>"; and

Beginning on page 2, line 11, and continuing to page 2, at the end of line 13, delete all language and insert in lieu thereof the following:

- "2. Three (3) representatives of electric cooperatives designated by the chief operating officer of the Kentucky Association of Electric Cooperatives, as follows:
  - a. One (1) of whom shall represent distribution cooperatives; and
  - b. Two (2) of whom shall represent each of the generation and transmission electric cooperatives operating in the Commonwealth, unless they are operated under common ownership, in which case only one (1) representative shall be designated for the commonly owned generation and transmission electric cooperatives;"; and

On page 2, line 19, after "Partnership" insert "or by another organization that provides

Amendment No. SFA 2	Rep. Sen. Danny Carroll
Floor Amendment $\left  \begin{array}{c} N \\ 0 \end{array} \right  \left( \begin{array}{c} 0 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 0 \end{array} \right)$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



## nuclear site remediation services"; and

On page 3, line 9, delete "Six (6)" and insert "Eight (8)" in lieu thereof; and

Beginning on page 3, line 10, and continuing to page 3, at the end of line 11, delete all language and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"1. The president of the Nuclear Energy Institute, or designee;"; and

On page 3, line 21, delete "<u>One (1) member</u>" and insert "<u>Two (2) members</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, lines 21 and 22, delete "*an ex officio member*" and insert "*ex officio members*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 23, delete "<u>One (1) member</u>" and insert "<u>Two (2) members</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 24, delete "*an ex officio member*" and insert "*ex officio members*" in lieu thereof.